P R O D U C T  D A T A
Artificial Ear Types 4152 and 4153
Artificial Ear Types 4152 and 4153 have been designed for
measurements in audiometry and related fields. They enable
electroacoustical measurements on either insert earphones or
headphones to be carried out under well-defined acoustical
conditions, which are of great importance for the
comparability of different designs and the reproducibility of

Specifications – Artificial Ear Types 4152 and 4153
TYPE 4153 CONNECTIONS
Ordering Information
Type 4152  Artificial Ear
includes the following accessories:
• DB-0138: 2 cm3 Coupler
• DB-0913: 6 cm3 Coupler, without stop collar
• DB-0111: Coupler Adapter Ring
• DB-1021: Guard Ring Adapter
• DB-0962: Adapter for Sound Level Meters
Type 4153  Artificial Ear
includes the following accessories:
• DB-0742: ½ Adapter Ring
• DB-0843: Adapter Plate for Headphones
• AQ-0015: Transmitter Adapter
• YJ-0305: Earcap
Type 4153-W-001 Artificial Ear with Prepolarized ½Pressure-field
Microphone Type 4947
includes the following accessories:
• DB-0742: ½ Adapter Ring
• DB-0843: Adapter Plate for Headphones
• AQ-0015: Transmitter Adapter
• YJ-0305: Earcap
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES FOR TYPES 4152 AND 4153
Type 4144 1 Pressure-field Microphone (for Type 4152)
Type 4192 ½ Pressure-field Microphone (for Type 4153)
Type 2669-L Microphone Preamplifier
DB-0161 6 cm3 Coupler, with Stop Collar YO-2340
DB-0909 6 cm3 Coupler, with Stop Collar YO-2340
DB-0375 Adapter for Preamplifier
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES FOR TYPE 4153-W-001
Type 2671 ½ CCLD* Microphone Preamplifier, with BNC
connector
Type 2695 ½ CCLD Microphone Preamplifier, short version